Property to Developer, and Developer hereby agrees to purchase the Agency Property from Agency, 
upon the terms and conditions set forth in this Section 8. 

8.2 Purchase Price/Mortgage. 

a. Purchase Price.  The Developer shall pay to the Agency as the purchase price for the Agency 
Property the sum of Six Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($698,000.00), 
which amount reflects Four Hundred Four Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($404,000.00) for 
the existing vacant platted lots within the Agency Property and One Hundred Forty Seven 
Thousand and 00/100 Dollars $147,000 for each of the Cottage Parcels.  

b. Deposit.  At closing on the Agency Property, Developer shall pay Fifty Thousand and 00/100 
Dollars ($50,000.00) (the “Deposit”) as a deposit towards the purchase price.  The Deposit 
shall be non-refundable, except as provided in Sections 8.3.b.

[...]

No default shall exist in the performance of the obligations under this Agreement that 

remains uncured at the time of the closing; and 

ii. At the closing of each of the subject Developed Lots, Developer shall cause the 
escrow agent overseeing the closing to pay to Agency an amount in cash equal to 
Thirteen Thousand One Hundred Eleven and 00/100 Dollars ($13,111.00) (the 
"Release Price"); and 

iii. Not less than one (1) day prior to the closing of the Developed Lot, Agency shall 
provide to the escrow agent overseeing such closing an original, executed partial 
release of the Mortgage as to the Developed Lot in form and substance similar to that

[...]

provided in Section 12, and upon termination, the Agency shall refund the Deposit to 
Developer within thirty (30) days.

choosing.  

e. Payment for Cottage Parcels. At a date which is two years from the Closing Date, Developer 
shall make a payment to Agency in an amount equal Two Hundred Ninety-Four Thousand 
and 00/100 Dollars ($294,000.00), which represents the price for the Cottage Parcels. 

f. Payment In Full. At a date which is three years from the Closing Date, Developer shall make 

a final balloon payment to Agency, in an amount which is equal to the remaining amount due 
under the Mortgage.